

#### **STEWARDWOMEN**

# CALL FOR QUOTATION

## Back Ground;

STEWARDWOMEN is an indigenous South Sudanese women organization founded in 2009 to address the problems of sexual and gender based violence; lack of access to justice by women; lack of participation of women in leadership and decision-making and poverty among others. It is registered as a not for profit Non-Governmental Organization of South Sudan in 2009. Our vision is a South Sudanese society "free from the violation of the human rights of women and children". Our mission is "to develop, shape and empower South Sudanese women advocate for polices that foster equal economic opportunity and secure human rights for women and children". Our 2015-2017 strategic intervention areas are 1) access to justice; 2) legislation and law reform; 3) psychosocial support to GBV survivors; 4) protection of adolescent girls in schools; 5) women leadership and empowerment; 6)governance/peace building. Our field offices are located in Tonj East County [Warrap state] and Nimule Magwi County [Eastern Equatoria state]. We have national coordination office in Juba Na Bari.

The organization is calling for quotation from competent and reputable companies for the supply and installation of wireless internet service for the followings:

S/N	Description	User(s)	Monthly Rate	Quarterly Rate	Annual Rate
1	Wireless internet	8 users			
2	Wireless internet	10 users			
3	Wireless internet	Unlimited users			

## REQUIREMENT;

#### Price and Currency;

The price should be quoted in United States Dollars (USD).

Submission of Quotes;



The quotation shall be submitted in soft copies for both local and international Companies through this address:

TO: stewardwomen.jobs@gmail.com

## Request for clarification;

Any request for clarification must be made in writing through the above E-mail address, and must be received not later than 30<sup>th</sup> /December, 2017 at 05:00 pm local time.

## Language for the bids:

The language for the bids shall be English only

## Disclaimer:

This is only a call for quotations and STEWARDWOMEN reserves the right to either amend or cancel the call for quotation at any time with or without notice. In such cases, STEWARDWOMEN shall accept no liability whatsoever. The prospective bidder is wholly responsible for any and all costs related to the preparation and submission of their quotations.

The decision of the STEWARDWOMEN Procurement Review Committee shall be Final.

